
ACTIVE AGE

ACTIVE AGE - Managing Change
Impact of demographic ageing for cities

Active ageing
Gender and Employment policies

Maribor 24  th  , 25  th  , 26  th   February 2010  

Information Package

Accommodation
───────────────────────────────────────

Conference participants have been booked into the Hotel Piramida ****

ABOUT THE HOTEL

The Hotel Piramida is located in the very centre of Maribor close to the 
main road and railway connections.

How to get there:
February 24th - Bus transfer from Graz airport to Maribor

                                                            

1

Hotel Piramida
Ul. Heroja Šlandra 10
SI - 2000 Maribor Slovenia 
Tel: +386 2 234 44 00
M : +386 51 656 843
Fax : +386 2 234 43 60

piramida@termemb.si
www.termemb.si

mailto:piramida@termemb.si


ACTIVE AGE

Programme

Day One – Wednesday February 24th, 2010

16.00 Welcome drink - Arrivals of participants to the hotel Piramida 

16.30 G. Panebianco Municipality of Rome - Lead Partner - Welcome

H. Saad Thematic Expert – Setting the context

Active Age project

Age & Care

17.00 Group work – Rich Picture: Age & Care at local level

A. Simonazzi Lead Expert: Overview of the local strategies for 
long term care

Presentations and discussion of  the cities’  responses to the 
questionnaire 

18.30 End of day one

19.30 ~Dinner~ Hotel Piramida

Day Two – Thursday February 25th, 2010

8.00 Meeting Point Hotel Piramida Reception Hall

Bus to Elderly Home Tezno 

9.00 Sub-theme one: Home care.

9.05 A. Simonazzi Lead Expert - Overview presentation

9.30 Case studies: Slovenian Case Study one and two 

10.00 Study visit: an Elderly Home Tezno

10.30 Case study three – Rome 

10.50 ~ Tea/Coffee Break ~

11.05 Case study four - Seville

11.25 Sub-theme two: Employment & Enterprise in the care sector.

11.30 A. Simonazzi Lead Expert - Overview presentation

                                                            

2



ACTIVE AGE

11.50 Case study One - Dobrich

12.10 Case Study Two - Prague

12.30 Bus transfer to Pohorje Belvue

13.30~ Lunch~

14.30 Sub-theme three: Active Age

14.35 Dr.  Paul  Kingston,  Professor  of  Health  and  Social  Care, 
Staffordshire University - Overview presentation

15.00 Case study one – Edinburgh

15.20 Small groups – Thinking of actions

17.00 End of day two

17.30 Bus transfer to hotel Piramida

20.00 Meeting point Hotel Piramida Reception hall

21.00~ Dinner~ Restaurant: Gostilna Pri treh ribnikih

Day Three – Friday February 26th, 2010

9.00 Developing Local Action Plans-1

                     F. Deriu – Thematic Expert  Using C-Maps Tool – Workshop

9.30 C-maps tool in practise - partners will be divide in 3 groups 
one for each subtheme and will be invited to build a problem 
tree using C-maps Tool

10.30 Presentation of the C-map problem tree diagram developed by 
each group

11.00  ~ Tea/Coffee Break ~

11.30 Developing Local Action Plans-2

                 Action planning groups and presentations

13.30 Visit to the old city centre Maribor Rotovž

14.00 Reception  at  the  Old  Palace-  Meeting  with  the  Mayor  of 
Maribor Naskov dvorec - ~ Lunch~ 

15.00 End of day three and minibus service to airport

                                                            

3


